
2021 University of Oklahoma Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 10, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 56-4   Conf: 16-1   Home: 18-0   Away: 18-2   Neutral: 20-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (349), Opp (236)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (1), Alo (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Elam (3), Totals (3), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-28), Elam (4-5), Saile (4-5), Hansen
(3-8), May (2-4), Juarez (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
78 Alo, Jocelyn .475 60-60 183 71 87 12 1 34 89 203 1.109 38 3 16 2 .566 2 0 3-3 17 0 0 1.000
23 Jennings, Tiare .462 60-60 197 81 91 25 0 27 92 197 1.000 26 3 17 0 .517 6 0 2-2 74 56 3 .977
24 Coleman, Jayda .444 60-60 171 70 76 11 2 9 53 118 .690 32 8 9 0 .545 2 0 20-24 89 5 2 .979
9 Hansen, Kinzie .438 60-58 178 54 78 9 0 24 66 159 .893 19 2 7 2 .495 1 0 0-0 279 21 3 .990
12 Donihoo, Mackenzie .438 60-31 105 43 46 7 0 9 45 80 .762 20 2 23 0 .527 2 0 7-7 37 14 1 .981
3 Lyons, Grace .392 60-60 166 62 65 12 0 14 52 119 .717 27 9 14 1 .495 2 5 8-8 64 65 5 .963
11 Mendes, Nicole .364 56-48 129 60 47 7 4 10 38 92 .713 19 3 11 0 .451 2 0 5-6 40 4 1 .978
22 Elam, Lynnsie .346 56-41 127 39 44 4 1 12 45 86 .677 8 5 11 0 .399 3 1 2-2 194 7 3 .985
5 Snow, Taylon .328 57-48 131 43 43 9 2 3 37 65 .496 8 6 12 0 .385 3 1 4-4 179 5 1 .995
20 Johns, Jana .293 57-54 123 48 36 5 0 12 40 77 .626 19 18 23 2 .451 2 1 7-8 44 52 6 .941
6 Knight, Paige .600 8-0 5 5 3 0 0 1 4 6 1.200 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 Boone, Rylie .412 55-9 51 31 21 0 0 1 13 24 .471 6 2 4 0 .483 1 1 6-7 21 2 0 1.000
1 Koeltzow, Kinsey .385 29-0 13 11 5 1 0 0 2 6 .462 2 0 2 0 .467 0 0 0-1 17 2 0 1.000
21 Green, Grace .373 40-11 51 8 19 5 0 4 25 36 .706 11 1 10 0 .470 3 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
33 Puni, Zaida .357 16-0 14 6 5 3 0 1 6 11 .786 2 1 2 0 .471 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
19 May, Nicole .000 31-13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 8 0 1.000
25 Pogue, Raylee .000 8-0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .405 60-60 1645 638 666 110 10 161 607 1279 .778 238 63 161 7 .490 29 9 65-73 1071 271 25 .982
Opponents .184 60-60 1268 117 233 28 3 44 107 399 .315 115 31 426 8 .267 3 12 7-14 991 339 79 .944

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Vestal, Brooke 0.00 0-0 7 1 0 0-5 0 7.1 3 0 0 1 5 1 0 0 .130 0 1 0 0 0
7 Rains, Olivia 1.50 0-0 17 1 0 0-12 1 18.0 9 3 3 7 20 2 0 0 .148 1 2 0 0 0
4 Saile, Shannon 1.70 17-1 30 18 6 2-9 2 100.1 58 27 19 48 132 7 0 11 .168 9 13 0 1 4
45 Juarez, Giselle 2.81 23-1 29 26 8 0-10 0 128.0 81 46 40 24 159 12 2 20 .177 6 7 0 0 4
19 May, Nicole 3.05 14-2 29 13 1 0-10 2 85.2 69 33 29 23 96 6 1 11 .217 1 4 0 1 4
13 McAdoo, Macy 3.52 0-0 8 1 0 0-5 0 7.2 4 3 3 9 7 0 0 0 .154 2 4 0 0 0
48 Thiede, Alanna 4.35 1-0 9 0 0 0-4 0 10.1 9 5 5 3 7 0 0 2 .243 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 2.49 55-4 129 60 15 23 5 357.1 233 117 99 115 426 28 3 44 .184 19 31 0 3 12
Opponents 15.04 4-55 141 60 10 0 1 330.1 666 638 552 238 161 110 10 161 .405 45 63 0 29 9



2021 University of Oklahoma Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 10, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
0 Boone, Rylie 23 21 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Koeltzow, Kinsey 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
78 Alo, Jocelyn 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Juarez, Giselle 15 3 12 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
4 Saile, Shannon 12 4 8 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
19 May, Nicole 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
21 Green, Grace 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rains, Olivia 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
13 McAdoo, Macy 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Puni, Zaida 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Thiede, Alanna 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Vestal, Brooke 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Snow, Taylon 185 179 5 1 .995 6 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hansen, Kinzie 303 279 21 3 .990 10 3 5 .375 0 0
22 Elam, Lynnsie 204 194 7 3 .985 0 4 1 .800 3 0
12 Donihoo, Mackenzie 52 37 14 1 .981 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Coleman, Jayda 96 89 5 2 .979 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Mendes, Nicole 45 40 4 1 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Jennings, Tiare 133 74 56 3 .977 10 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lyons, Grace 134 64 65 5 .963 11 0 0 — 0 0
20 Johns, Jana 102 44 52 6 .941 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Knight, Paige 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Pogue, Raylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1367 1071 271 25 .982 43 7 7 .500 3 0
Opponents 1409 991 339 79 .944 32 65 8 .890 6 0


